NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING & VOTE TO CLOSE PART OF THE MEETING

A G E N D A
COUNCIL MEETING

City of Moberly

City Council Room – Moberly City Hall 101 West Reed Street March 21, 2022 6:00 PM

Posted:

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes

1. Approval Of Minutes.

Recognition of Visitors

Communications, Requests, Informational Items

2. A request from Nikki Soendker & Jayme Clevenger to host the 5th annual Unfinished Pieces 5k on April 2, 2022.

Public Hearing and Receipt of Bids

- 3. Receipt Of Bids For The Vehicle Diagnostic Equipment For The Street Barn Shop.
- 4. Receipt Of Bids For A Single Axle Dump Truck.
- 5. Receipt Of Bids For A V-Plow For The Kubota UTV.
- 6. Receipt Of Bids For A Dozer Blade For The Skid Steer.
- 7. Receipt Of Bids For An 8' Snow Pusher For Skid Steer.
- 8. Receipt Of Bids For A 7' Finishing Mower For The Airport.
- 9. Receipt Of Bids For A 12' Snowplow For The New Tandem Dump Truck.
- 10. Receipt Of Bids For A 7' 3-Way Tractor Blade To Be Used At The Airport.
- 11. Receipt Of Bids For A 2.0 CY Salt Spreader.
- 12. Receipt of bids for City Hall HVAC retrofitting.

Consent Agenda

- 13. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Purchase Vehicle Diagnostic Equipment.
- 14. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Purchase A Salt Spreader.
- 15. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Purchase A 3-Way Tractor Blade For The Omar N. Bradley Memorial Airport.
- 16. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Purchase A Finishing Mower For The Omar N. Bradley Memorial Airport.
- 17. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Purchase A Snow Pusher For The City Skidsteer.
- 18. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Purchase A Dozer Blade For The City Skidsteer.
- 19. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Purchase A Kubota UTV V-Plow.
- 20. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Purchase A Slurry Reel.
- 21. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Execute An Agreement With Poepping, Stone, Bach And Associates To Design And Administer Sewer Installation On Sparks Avenue.
- 22. A Resolution Approving A Letter Agreement With Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. To Prepare Easements Associated With The Route JJ Regional Sewer Project.

- 23. A Resolution Approving A Letter Agreement With Howe Company, LLC To Acquire Easements Associated With The Route JJ Regional Sewer Project.
- 24. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Purchase An International Dump Truck.
- 25. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Purchase A Twelve Foot Snowplow.
- 26. A Resolution Accepting The Bid Of Smith Heating & Cooling For A Retrofit Of City Hall's HVAC System.

Ordinances & Resolutions

- 27. An Ordinance Amending Section 40-715 Of The City Code By Amending Subsection 145.
- 28. A Resolution Appropriating Money Out Of The Treasury of the City of Moberly, Missouri.

Official Reports

29. Department Head Monthly Reports

Anything Else to Come Before the Council

- 30. Appointment to the Historic Preservation Commission
- 31. Appointment to the Tourism Advisory Commission
- 32. Proposal from the Tourism Advisory Commission
- 33. Consideration of A Motion To Adjourn To A Work Session Followed By A Closed Session To Discuss The Status Of Pending Legal Issues, Real Estate, Personnel, and Negotiated Contracts. (Closed Statute 610.021) (1,2,3,12).

Adjournment

We invite you to attend virtually by viewing it live on the City of Moberly You Tube Live Channel, Facebook page. A link to the City's Channel can be found on our website's main page at www.cityofmoberly.com. The public is invited to attend the Council meeting. Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the City Clerk. If a special accommodation is needed as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the City Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting.